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Appendix D: Chart Audit Review Questions
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Appendix E: Education Session Results
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Appendix F: Suture & Staple Removal Usage Result



	Kit Type
	COST
	Usage for the Acute Units for
March 2020 
(226 surgeries)
	Usage for the Acute Units for June 2020
(244 Surgeries)
	Usage for Acute Units for July 2020
(231 Surgeries)

	Suture Removal Kit
	$ 1.21
	354 kits

$428.34
	295
$356.95
	294
$355.74

	Staple Removal  Kit
	$ 1.94
	226kits
$438.44
	224
$434.56
	190
$368.60

	              
               Total:
	
	$866.78
$3.83 
per surgical case
	$791.51
$3.21
Per surgical case
	$724.34
$3.14 per surgical case
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Handoff Education Questionnaire

For each of the questions below, circle the response that best characterizes how you feel about

the statement, where: 1= Strongly Disagree, 2=Disagree, 3= Neit]

4=Agree, and 5= Strongly Agree

her Agree nor Disagree,

Question

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly
Agree

Did the information provided assist you
in understanding the new handoff smart
phrase?

‘Will you have all the necessary
information to complete the handoff
tool when you manage the patient?

Do you understand why the handoff
smart phrase will be changed?

How do you identify:
Resident/Intern  Yes No

Nurse Practitioner Yes No

Is there any information that should be added or changed to the Handoff smart phrase?
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Chart Audit Review Questions

Date_ Audit #, |PDsA cycle

Complete questions for each individual chart review

Circle the appropriate response:

1. Isthis chart review for the first or second handoff?
First second

2. Was the new “smart-phrase” used in the handoff?
Yes No

3. Where there any applicable medical/specialty post- operative recommendations (POR)?
Yes No

4. Ifyes, please write out what the POR entailed.

5. Where the PORs ordered appropriately in the patient’s medical record?

Yes No

6. For orthopedic specific context was:
Wound closure addressed: Yes No

Precautions addressed: Yes No

Post-operative void if second handoff: Yes No

7. 1 not captured, with first or second handoff, who was notified?

NP, Resident/Intern
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(Video Conference)

Attendance= 61
(Total attendance= 81)

Goal for residents/interns= 75%
Attained= 87%

Orthopedic Nurse Practitioners
(13)

(Video Conference + Live Sessions)

Attendance=12
(1 NP on LOA)

Goal=100%
Attained=92%




